
This is for all concerned that the first Unit Test for FYUG Odd semester in the Department of 
Political Science will be conductcd from 03-09-2025 to 09-09-2025. The Department shall take 

Home Assignments on a few courses in the 1st Unit Test for FYUG Odd Semester, 2025. The 
COurses are PLSDSC-101, PLSSEC-201. PLSIDC-201, PLSDSC-302 and PLSDSC-303. 

Date 

However, the Unit Test for DSM-101, DSM-201 and DSM-301/302 will be conducted online 

through Google Form. 

The detailed programme for the Unit Test for all the semester is given below: 

03-09-2025 

The Unit Test for the rest courses. ie. DSC-102, SEC-101, IDC-101, DSC-201, DSC-202, 

DSC-301 will be conducted through written examination. 

03-09-2025 

04-09-2025 

04-09-2025 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR 

04-09-2025 

06-09-2025 

06-09-2025 

06-09-2025 

Course and 

Paper 
DSC-101 

IDC-201 

SEC-201 

SEC-101 

DSC-302 

DSC-303 

NOTICE 

DSC-202 

DSM-301 

DSM-302 

DSC-102 

Mode of Test 

Home 

Assignment 
Submission 

Home 

Assignment 
Submission 

Home 

Assignment 
Submission 

Written Exam 

Home 

Assignment 
Submission 

Written Exam 

Google Form 

Written Exam 

Time 

12.00 noon-1.30 pm 

3.00 pm-3.45 pm 

9.45 am-11.15 am 

12.00 noon- 1.00 pm 

3.00 pm- 4.30 pm 

9.45 am-10.45 am 

29-08-2025 

4.00 pm- 4.20 pm 

11.15 am- 12.15 pm 

1 

Venue 

H-2 

H-6 

H-6 

H-2 

Any place where 
internet facility is 

available 

H-6 

Any place where 
internet facility is 

available 

H-2 



06-09-2025 

06-09-2025 

09-09-2025 

06-09-2025 DSC- 301 

09-09-2025 

Enclo. 

DSM-201 

DSM-101 

IDC-101 

Copy to 

DSC-201 

2. Syllabus for Unit Test 
3. Topics for Home Assignment 

Google Form 

Google orm 

1. Guidelines or Instructions for Home Assignment 

3. College website 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

4. Departmental File 

Written Exam 

1. Office of the Academic Registrar 
2. Office of the Controller of Examinations 

4.00 pm- 4.20 pm 

4.00 pm- 4.20 pm 

3.00 pm- 4.00 pm 

11.15 am- 12.00 

noon 

1.30 pm- 2.30 pm 

Any place where 
internet facility is 

available 

Any place where 
internet facility is 

available 

H-6 

KS-1| 

2 

H-6 
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GUIDELINES/INSTRUCTIONS FOR HOME ASSIGNMENTS TO BE 

FOLLOWED: 

1. Cover Page should contain Nanme, Semeste, Paper code, Name of he Course/paper, 
Class Roll Number, University Roll No, University Registration Number, Year of 
registration, Contact Number, E-mail id. 

2. The maximum word limit for each course is 1000 words. 
3. The write ups must be hand written. 
4. Each paper MUST contain margins in all sides. 

The write ups MUST be clean and legible. 
6. There should be ABSOLUTELY NO decoration or painting in the cover page. 
7. DATES & TIMING OF Assignment submission must be strictly followed. No 

request will be entertained if any student fails to submit the assignment on the given 
scheduled date and time. 

S. Assignment of absent students will be considered only when their parents will submit 
the medical certificate in the Department. 

9. Assignments to be submitted in the respective class, not in the Department. 

3 

10. Students must have to be in the proper UNIFORM. Otherwise, assignment will not be 
accepted. 

11. No stick file is needed for assignment submission. 
12. Students are directed to write assignment on two topics. 

GUIDELINES/INSTRUCTIONS FOR ONLINE EXAMINATION TO BE 
FOLLOWED: 

1. The links of all Google Forms shall be given in the website as well as in the WhatsApp 
groups. Links shall be activated just before the commencement of the respective 

examination and shall be deactivated just after the scheduled time is over. 
2. For appearing in the Online examination, every student must have to log in from the 

his/her Mobile Number and Email Id registered with Samarth Portal. Any attempt 
to log in with other mobile number or other Email ID will be considered as 
malpractices and as such, will be considered as Absent in the concerned test. No 
request will be entertained in this regard. 

Dr. Swarupa Bhattacharjee 
Associate Professor and Head 

Department of Political Seience 
Gurucharan University, Silchar 



1 SEMESTER 

DSC-10: Unit 1,5 

DSC-102: Unit 2 (Nature of Federalism) 

Unit 3 (President-Election, Impeachment procedure, Powers & Functions) 

SEC-101: Unit I (Full) 

DSM-101: Unit 1 (Politics: Meaning & Difference with Political Scicnce and Political Theory) 
Unit 3 (Citizenship) 

Unit 4 (Is Democracy compatible with Economic Growth?) 

IDC-101: Unit 1 (Political Science: Meaning, Nature & Scope) 

Unit 2 (Definition, Elements of State, Divine Origin Theory, Social Contract Theory) 
Unit 5 (Democratic and Dictatorial Forms of Government) 

3rd SEMESTER 

DSC-201: Unit 1(Full) 

SYLLABI for UNIT TEST 

Unit 2 (Authoritarian and Democratic Regimes) 

Unit 3 (Parliamentary and Presidential systems of Government) 

DSC-202: Unit 1 (Understanding International Relations: Meaning, Nature and Scope) 
Unit 2 (World War L, Treaty of Versailles) 

SEC-201: Unit 1,5 

DSM-201: Unit 1 (Full) 
Unit 3 (Parliamentary and Presidential Systems of Government) 

Unit 5 (British Constitution: Sources, Features, Conventions, Rule of Law) 
IDC-201: Unit 1, 4 

gth SEMESTER 

DSC-301: Unit 1 (Full) 

Unit 2 (Classical Theory, Scientific Management Theory) 
Unit 5 (Major Approaches: New Public Administration) 

DSC-302: Unit 2, 5 

DSC-303: Unit I,4 

DSM-301/302: Unit I (Full) 

4 

Unit 2 (Classical Theory) 



Unit 4 (Public Policy, Incremental Model- Elite theory, Group Theory. 

Institutional Theory) 

Unit 5 (Major Approaches- New Public Administration) 
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TOPICS FOR HOME ASSIGNMENT for UNIT TEST 

i" SEMESTER 

DSC-10l: INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL THEORY 

2. 
1. Deline Political Scicnce. Discuss the nature and scope of Political Science. 2+8-10 

3rd SEMESTER 

Is democracy compatible with cconomic growth? Write your arguments for and against 
the statcment. 5+5=10 

SEC-201: DEMOCRATIC AWARENESS AND LEGAL LITERACY Total Marks:I14 

Part III of the Indian Constitution. 3+4=7 

Total Marks: 20 

1. Define Fundamental Rights. Discuss in brief any two Fundamental Rights enshrined in 

2. What is consumer Right? Discuss the various laws relating to Consumer Rights. 2+5=7 

IDC-201: INTRODUCTION TO THE INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS Total Marks: 
20 

1. Define International Relations. Discuss the scope of International Relations. 2+8-10 
2. Define Foreign Policy. What are the major determinants of Foreign Policy? 2+8=10 

5th SEMESTER 

DSC-302: WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT 

1. Critically examine Plato's theory of Justice. 7+3=10 

Total Marks: 20 

DSC-303: INDIAN POLITICAL THOUGHT 

6 

2. Discuss critically the theory of Thomas Hobbes on Social Contract, 10 

Total Marks:20 

1. Examine the role of Brahmo Samaj in socio-religious movements in India. 10 
2. Discuss B R Ambedkar's contribution on Social Justice. 
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