DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

NOTICE

29-08-2025

This is for all concerned that the first Unit Test for FYUG Odd semester in the Department of Political Science will be conducted from 03-09-2025 to 09-09-2025. The Department shall take Home Assignments on a few courses in the 1st Unit Test for FYUG Odd Semester, 2025. The courses are PLSDSC-101, PLSSEC-201, PLSIDC-201, PLSDSC-302 and PLSDSC-303.

However, the Unit Test for **DSM-101**, **DSM-201** and **DSM-301/302** will be conducted online through Google Form.

The Unit Test for the rest courses, i.e. **DSC-102**, **SEC-101**, **IDC-101**, **DSC-201**, **DSC-202**, **DSC-301** will be conducted through written examination.

The detailed programme for the Unit Test for all the semester is given below:

Date	Course and Paper	Mode of Test	Time	Venue
03-09-2025	DSC-101	Home Assignment Submission	12.00 noon-1.30 pm	H-2
03-09-2025	IDC-201	Home Assignment Submission	3.00 pm-3.45 pm	H-6
04-09-2025	SEC-201	Home Assignment Submission	9.45 am-11.15 am	H-6
04-09-2025	SEC-101	Written Exam	12.00 noon- 1.00 pm	H-2
04-09-2025	DSC-302 DSC-303	Home Assignment Submission	3.00 pm- 4.30 pm	Any place where internet facility is available
06-09-2025	DSC-202	Written Exam	9.45 am-10.45 am	H-6
06-09-2025	DSM-301 DSM-302	Google Form	4.00 pm- 4.20 pm	Any place where internet facility is available
06-09-2025	DSC-102	Written Exam	11.15 am- 12.15 pm	H-2

06-09-2025	DSM-201	Google Form	4.00 pm- 4.20 pm	Any place where internet facility is available
06-09-2025	DSM-101	Google Form	4.00 pm- 4.20 pm	Any place where internet facility is available
06-09-2025	DSC= 301	Written Exam	3.00 pm- 4.00 pm	H-6
09-09-2025	IDC-101	Written Exam	11.15 am- 12.00 noon	KS-11
09-09-2025	DSC-201	Written Exam	1.30 pm- 2.30 pm	Н-6

Enclo.

- 1. Guidelines or Instructions for Home Assignment
- 2. Syllabus for Unit Test
- 3. Topics for Home Assignment

Copy to

- 1. Office of the Academic Registrar
- 2. Office of the Controller of Examinations
- 3. College website
- 4. Departmental File

GUIDELINES/INSTRUCTIONS FOR HOME ASSIGNMENTS TO BE FOLLOWED:

- 1. Cover Page should contain Name, Semester, Paper code, Name of the Course/paper, Class Roll Number, University Roll No, University Registration Number, Year of registration, Contact Number, E-mail id.
- 2. The maximum word limit for each course is 1000 words.
- 3. The write ups must be hand written.
- 4. Each paper MUST contain margins in all sides.
- 5. The write ups **MUST** be clean and legible.
- 6. There should be **ABSOLUTELY NO** decoration or painting in the cover page.
- 7. **DATES & TIMING OF** Assignment submission **must be strictly followed**. No request will be entertained if any student fails to submit the assignment on the given scheduled date and time.
- 8. Assignment of absent students will be considered only when their parents will submit the medical certificate in the Department.
- 9. Assignments to be submitted in the respective class, not in the Department.
- 10. Students must have to be in the proper UNIFORM. Otherwise, assignment will not be accepted.
- 11. No stick file is needed for assignment submission.
- 12. Students are directed to write assignment on two topics.

GUIDELINES/INSTRUCTIONS FOR ONLINE EXAMINATION TO BE FOLLOWED:

- 1. The links of all Google Forms shall be given in the website as well as in the WhatsApp groups. Links shall be activated just before the commencement of the respective examination and shall be deactivated just after the scheduled time is over.
- 2. For appearing in the Online examination, every student must have to log in from the his/her Mobile Number and Email Id registered with Samarth Portal. Any attempt to log in with other mobile number or other Email ID will be considered as malpractices and as such, will be considered as Absent in the concerned test. No request will be entertained in this regard.

SYLLABI for UNIT TEST

```
1st SEMESTER
```

DSC-101: Unit 1, 5

DSC-102: Unit 2 (Nature of Federalism)

Unit 3 (President-Election, Impeachment procedure, Powers & Functions)

SEC-101: Unit 1 (Full)

DSM-101: Unit 1 (Politics: Meaning & Difference with Political Science and Political Theory)

Unit 3 (Citizenship)

Unit 4 (Is Democracy compatible with Economic Growth?)

IDC-101: Unit 1 (Political Science: Meaning, Nature & Scope)

Unit 2 (Definition, Elements of State, Divine Origin Theory, Social Contract Theory)

Unit 5 (Democratic and Dictatorial Forms of Government)

3rd SEMESTER

DSC-201: Unit 1(Full)

Unit 2 (Authoritarian and Democratic Regimes)

Unit 3 (Parliamentary and Presidential systems of Government)

DSC-202: Unit 1 (Understanding International Relations: Meaning, Nature and Scope)

Unit 2 (World War I, Treaty of Versailles)

SEC-201: Unit 1,5

DSM-201: Unit 1 (Full)

Unit 3 (Parliamentary and Presidential Systems of Government)

Unit 5 (British Constitution: Sources, Features, Conventions, Rule of Law)

IDC-201: Unit 1, 4

5th SEMESTER

DSC-301: Unit 1 (Full)

Unit 2 (Classical Theory, Scientific Management Theory)

Unit 5 (Major Approaches: New Public Administration)

DSC-302: Unit 2, 5

DSC-303: Unit 1, 4

DSM-301/302: Unit 1 (Full)

Unit 2 (Classical Theory)

Unit 4 (Public Policy, Incremental Model- Elite theory, Group Theory, Institutional Theory)

Unit 5 (Major Approaches- New Public Administration)

TOPICS FOR HOME ASSIGNMENT for UNIT TEST

1st SEMESTER

DSC-101: INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL THEORY Total Marks: 20

- 1. Define Political Science. Discuss the nature and scope of Political Science. 2+8=10
- 2. Is democracy compatible with economic growth? Write your arguments for and against the statement. 5+5=10

3rd SEMESTER

SEC-201: DEMOCRATIC AWARENESS AND LEGAL LITERACY Total Marks: 14

- 1. Define Fundamental Rights. Discuss in brief any two Fundamental Rights enshrined in Part III of the Indian Constitution. 3+4=7
- 2. What is consumer Right? Discuss the various laws relating to Consumer Rights. 2+5=7

IDC-201: INTRODUCTION TO THE INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS Total Marks: 20

- 1. Define International Relations. Discuss the scope of International Relations. 2+8=10
- 2. Define Foreign Policy. What are the major determinants of Foreign Policy? 2+8=10

5th SEMESTER

DSC-302: WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT Total Marks: 20

- 1. Critically examine Plato's theory of Justice. 7+3=10
- 2. Discuss critically the theory of Thomas Hobbes on Social Contract. 10

DSC-303: INDIAN POLITICAL THOUGHT Total Marks: 20

- 1. Examine the role of Brahmo Samaj in socio-religious movements in India. 10
- 2. Discuss B R Ambedkar's contribution on Social Justice. 10